# 504093700 11/14/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4140369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACADEMISCH ZIEKENHUIS LEIDEN	11/09/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656AE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15303758

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** marianne.fox@philips.com

Correspondent Name: MARIANNE FOX Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVE.

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013P002270WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANNE FOX	
SIGNATURE:	/MARIANNE FOX/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2013P02270WOUSDoA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040305 FRAME: 0111

504093700

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

#### BETWEEN

ACADEMISCH ZIEKENHUIS LEIDEN, having its registered office at Albinusdreef 2 NL-2333 ZA Leiden, the Netherlands ("Assignor")

and

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, the Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee possess legal interest in US patent application No 15/303758 based on PCT/EP2015/058359 with International filing date 17.04.2015, entitled 'MRI INVOLVING THE ACQUISITION OF AN ANGIOGRAPHY WEIGHTED IMAGE AND OF A PERFUSION WEIGHTED IMAGE' and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination or reissue applications of these patent application (collectively: "the Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ensure the assignment of the Assigned Patents such that Assignee may acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Patents;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Assigned Patents be made a matter of record in the appropriate patent offices; and

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration of at least I Euro, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its share of the worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by Assignee's successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patents may be granted in any country, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment and it is made effective as of the date mentioned above.

The person who signs this Assignment below represents that such person is fully authorized to sign the Assignment on behalf of resp. Assignor and Assignee.

Executed on behalf of Assignor

ACADEMISCH ZIEKENHUIS LEIDEN

mr.drs-Paul Bilars managing director

Department of Internal medicina Leiden University alfudioot Contar

**RECORDED: 11/14/2016** 

**PATENT** REEL: 040305 FRAME: 0112